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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/4 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 6.6.85 

No. 88 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the** Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 6.6.85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy oft .. enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

30.04 
Whole Item 

32.03.001 

32.09.001 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34. 02. 000 

34.02.000 

34 .02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles 
(for example dressings, adhesive plasters, 
poultices, impregnated or coated with 
pharmaceutical substances or put up in retail 
packings for medical or surgical purposes, when 
declared: 
APPROVED: 
Hospitals 
Surgions (including veterinary surgions) 
Doctors 
Dentists 
Industrial Nurses 
The Order of St John Ambulance Association 

Proteolytic enzymes on a panrceas base viz; 
Oropon 00 

Lacquers, cellulose, on condition that it is for 
use only in making leather 

ABEX VA40 

ABEX VA50 

ABEX 26S 

ABEX 18S 

ABEX 22S 

Acidan CN 

Acidan NI 2 

Cyclomide EE 

Cyclomide BG 

Dehypon LTI04 - a fatty alcohol polyglycol ether 
with blocked terminal group, for use in the 
formulation of industrial cleaners 

Emcol CC37-18 

Emphos PSGlO 

Fenopon T 33 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Smith Biolab Ltd 
Private Bag 
Northcote 
AUCKLAND 

BASF New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 407 
AUCKLAND 

BASF New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 407 
AUCKLAND 

Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72071 
NORTHCOTE POINT 

Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72071 
NORTHCOTE POINT 

Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72071 
NORTHCOTE POINT 

Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72071 
NORTHCOTE POINT 

Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72071 
NORTHCOTE POINT 

Bronson and Jacobs (N.Z) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 

Bronson and Jacobs (N.Z) Ltd 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 

Robert Bryce and Co Ltd 
PO Box 30 145 
LOWER HUTT 

Robert Bryce and Co Ltd 
PO Box 30 145 
LOWER HUTT 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Robert Bryce and Co Ltd 
PO Box 30 145 
LOWER HUTT 

Robert Bryce and Co Ltd 
PO Box 30 145 
LOWER HUTT 

GAF (Australasia) Pty Ltd 
PO Box 78073 
Grey Lynn 
AUCKLAND 2 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

DN 460758K 

AK 400397H 

DN 460759H 

DN 460760A 

DN 460761K 

DN 460762H 

DN 460763F 

DN 460764D 

DN 460765B 

DN 460766L 

DN 460780F 

DN 460781D 

AK 4003596 

DN 460782B 

DN 460783L 

DN 460767J 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

CA 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 


