THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/4 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 6.6.85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 6.6.85. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; the Tariff item; the Port; and Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

 - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
30.04 Whole Item	Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles (for example dressings, adhesive plasters, poultices, impregnated or coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up in retail packings for medical or surgical purposes, when declared: APPROVED: Hospitals Surgions (including veterinary surgions) Doctors Dentists Industrial Nurses The Order of St John Ambulance Association	Smith Biolab Ltd Private Bag Northcote AUCKLAND	99	DN 460758K	CA
32.03.001	Proteolytic enzymes on a panrceas base viz; Oropon 00	BASF New Zealand Ltd PO Box 407 AUCKLAND	15	AK 400397H	A
32.09.001	Lacquers, cellulose, on condition that it is for use only in making leather	BASF New Zealand Ltd PO Box 407 AUCKLAND	15	DN 460759H	CA
34.02.000	ABEX VA40	Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd PO Box 72071 NORTHCOTE POINT	15	DN 460760A	CA
34.02.000	ABEX VA50	Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd PO Box 72071 NORTHCOTE POINT	15	DN 460761K	CA
34.02.000	ABEX 26S	Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd PO Box 72071 NORTHCOTE POINT	15	DN 460762H	CA
34.02.000	ABEX 18S	Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd PO Box 72071 NORTHCOTE POINT	15	DN 460763F	CA
34.02.000	ABEX 22S	Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd PO Box 72071 NORTHCOTE POINT	15	DN 460764D	CA
34.02.000	Acidan CN	Bronson and Jacobs (N.Z) Ltd PO Box 8886 AUCKLAND	15	DN 460765B	CA
34.02.000	Acidan N12	Bronson and Jacobs (N.Z) Ltd PO Box 8886 AUCKLAND	15	DN 460766L	CA
34.02.000	Cyclomide EE	Robert Bryce and Co Ltd PO Box 30 145 LOWER HUTT	15	DN 460780F	CA
34.02.000	Cyclomide EG	Robert Bryce and Co Ltd PO Box 30 145 LOWER HUTT	15	DN 460781D	CA
34.02.000	Dehypon LT104 - a fatty alcohol polyglycol ether with blocked terminal group, for use in the formulation of industrial cleaners	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	••	AK 400359E	A
34.02.000	Emcol CC37-18	Robert Bryce and Co Ltd PO Box 30 145 LOWER HUTT	15	DN 460782B	CA
34.02.000	Emphos PSG10	Robert Bryce and Co Ltd PO Box 30 145 LOWER HUTT	15	DN 460783L	CA
34.02.000	Fenopon T 33	GAF (Australasia) Pty Ltd PO Box 78073 Grey Lynn AUCKLAND 2	15	DN 460767J	CA